## RESOLUTION NO. 23-94 CITY OF CENTERVILLE, OHIO

SPONSORED BY COUNCILMEMBER JEMES Singer ON THE

74 DAY OF March 1994.

A RESOLUTION GRANTING THE REQUEST OF THE CENTERVILLE CITY SCHOOL DISTRICT TO ESTABLISH A CENTERVILLE CITY SCHOOL DISTRICT PERSONNEL APPEALS BOARD AND DIRECTING THE MUNICIPAL ATTORNEY TO PREPARE AN ORDINANCE ESTABLISHING SAME.

WHEREAS, the Centerville City School District has requested the Council of the City of Centerville to establish a Centerville City School District Personnel Appeals Board in order to hear appeals relating to layoffs, terminations, and disciplinary suspensions for five (5) days or more; and

WHEREAS, by virtue of Section 10.08 of the Centerville Charter, the City Council is not required to establish any Personnel Appeals Board or Civil Service Commission other than the Personnel Appeals Board established pursuant to Section 10.04 of the Centerville Charter; and

WHEREAS, the Council of the City of Centerville, while it is not required by said Charter to establish a Personnel Appeals Board for the Centerville City School District, desires to do so in order to promote good governmental relations with the Centerville City School District and its Board of Education;

NOW, THEREFORE,

## THE MUNICIPALITY OF CENTERVILLE HEREBY RESOLVES:

Section 1. That the Council of the City of Centerville hereby expresses its intent to accede to the wishes of the Board of Education of the Centerville City School District and establish a Centerville City School District Personnel Appeals Board.

Section 2. The municipal attorney is hereby directed to draft the necessary legislation, in counsel with the attorney for the Centerville City School District, in order to establish a Personnel Appeals Board and rules and regulations for the Centerville City School District.

a = 4

.

1. C.P.

	Section 3. This Resolution shall become effective immediately.
	PASSED THIS 1+6 day of Meuch, 1994.
	ATTEST:
	Clerk of Council City of Centerville, Ohio
	CERTIFICATE
	The undersigned, Clerk of Council of the City of Centerville, Ohio, hereby certifies the foregoing to be a true and correct copy of Resolution No. <u>23-94</u> , passed by the Council of the City of Centerville, Ohio on the <u>744</u> day of <u>March</u> , 1994.
	Clerk of the Council
	2
1	